Government of West Bengal School Education Department Planning & Budget Branch, <u>Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700091</u>

No.60 - SED-18099/40/2020-PB SEC-Dept. of SE

Dated: 01-03-2023

Copy of Memorandum No. 850-F(P2) dated:24-02-2023 of Finance (Audit) Department, Government of West Bengal regarding " Grant of Dearness Allowance to State Government Employees and the employees of Government aided Educational Institutions, employees of Statutory Bodies, Government Undertakings, Panchayats including Panchayat Karmee, Municipal Corporations/ Municipalities, Local Bodies etc. and also Dearness Relief to the Pensioners/Family Pensioners " is forwarded for kind information and necessary action to :

- The Commissioner , School Education, West Bengal , Bikash Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091
- 2. The Director of S.C.E.R.T., West Bengal, 25/3, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700 019.
- 3. The Director of Accounts (School Education), West Bengal. 2nd Floor, Bikash Bhavan, SaltLake, Kolkata -700 091.
- 4. The Secretary, West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary Education, Vidyasagar Bhavan, 9/2, Block DJ, Sector II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700 091
- 5. The Secretary, West Bengal Board of Secondary Education, 77/2 Park Street, Kol-16
- 6. The Secretary, West Bengal Board of Primary Education, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, DK 7/1, Sector – II, Bidhannagar, Karunamoyee, Kolkata – 700 091
- Project Director, Cooked Mid Day Meal Project, Acharya Prafulla Chandra Bhavan, 7/1, Sector – II, Bidhannagar, Karunamoyee, Kolkata – 700 091
- 8. Secretary, West Bengal Central School Service Commission. Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11/1 Block EE, Salt lake, Kolkata 700 091
- 9. The State Project Director, Paschim Banga Sarva Siksha Mission
- 10. The President, West Bengal Council of Rabindra Open Schooling
- 11. The Registrar, School Education Department
- 12. The Director of Pension, Provident Fund & Group Insurance, W.B., Purta Bhavan, 2nd floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700 091
- 13. Portal of the School Education Department [https://banglarshiksha.gov.in]

Enclo:

Copy of Finance (Audit) Department, Government of West Bengal Memorandum No. 850-F(P2) dated:24-02-2023

Ishatn

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal